
10 WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM

THE INDIAN EXPRESS, THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2024

E-auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read 

with Rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower / Co-Borrower/ Mortgagor (s)/Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged to 

the Secured Creditor, the  Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Vistaar Financial Services Private Limited under the SARFAESI Act 2002 and in exercise of 

powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rules 8 and 9 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rule pursuant to notice under section 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act 2002. 

The Secured Assets will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on 19-03-2024 through E-Auction.

It is hereby informed to General public that we are going to conduct public through E-Auction platform provided at the website: https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net 

All That Piece And Parcel Of The Land Bearing portion of the Plot No. 2(Part) of K. H. No. 
32/1, Mouza Babukheada, P.H. No - 39, Than No. 15, Sheet No. 26, CTS No. 4808, 
Corporation House No. 336 admeasuring abourt 83.69 (Sq. Mtr) but as per CTS Record 
123.69 Sq. Mtr. (1331.39 Sq. Ft) on the said plot there is construction of House 
administrating about  900 Sq. Ft this property was divided in three parts in North-South 
Direction, out of which center division of partition having length of 30 food in North-South 
Direction and Weight of 10 Food in East-West Direction of which total administrating is 
300 Sq. Ft (27.87 Sq Mtr) but as per CTS Record 41.23 Sq.Mtr (443.79 Sq.Ft) This 
constructed area having 300 Sq. Ft area within the limits  of Nagpur Improvement Trust 
and Nagpur Muncipal Corporation Tahsil and District- Nagpur Four Boundaries: 
Boundaries for total plot admeasuring abourt 83.69 (Sq. Mtr) but as per CTS Record 
123.69 Sq. Mtr. (1331.39 Sq. Ft) on the said plot there is construction of House 
administrating about 900 Sq. Ft. and bounded on the East by: House of Shri 
Bhalchandrao Wahane, West  by: House of Smt. Vimalatai Ghanmode, North by: Road, 
South by: House of Kamlakar Kamble.  After Dividation: Boundaries for after this 
property was divided in three parts which total administrating is 300 Sq. Ft (27.87 Sq. Mtr) 
but as per CTS Record 41.23 Sq. Mtr (443.79 Sq.Ft) This constructed area having 300 
Sq. Ft. and bounded on the East by: Renaming Part of Party No. 3, West  by: Renaming 
Part of Party No. 2,  North by: Road, South by: House of Kamlakar Kamble.

1. Mr. Rakesh 
Natthuji Wahane
2. Mr. Natthuji 
Chimanaji Wahane
3. Mrs. Maya 
Natthuji Wahane

Account No 
0102SBML00252

A) Demand Notice Date: 
     27-03-2023 
B) Symbolic Possession
     date: 02-06-2023
C) Outstanding Balance 
    as per Demand Notice: 
     Rs. 20,44,627/-
D) Possession: Physical:
    28-11-2023 

Date and Time of E-
Auction 
19-03-2024 at 11.30 AM to 
12.30 PM (with unlimited 
extension of 5 min each)
Last Date of Submission 
EMD with KYC 18-03-2024 
up to 5:00 PM.
Date and of Inspection 
26-02-2024 and 
11-03-2024 between 
11.00 Am to 4.00PM

Registered Office: Plot No.59&60-23, 22nd Cross, 29th Main, BTM Layout Stage 2, Bengaluru– 560076
Branch Office at  :#2nd Floor, Kalinga Arcade, Above Titan Showroom, Shankar Nagar Square, Dharampeth, Nagpur-440010 {MH}

1.  All Interested participants / bidders are requested to visit the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net & www.vistaarfinance.com For details, help, procedure and online 
training on e-auction, prospective bidders may contact M/s. e-Procurement Technologies Ltd.; Contact Mr.Ram Sharma Contact number: 8000023297/ 079-61813 6803. email 
id : ramprasad@auctiontiger.net , support@auctiontiger.net

2. For further details on terms and conditions please visit https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net & www.vistaarfinance.com to take part in e-auction.
3. Encumbrance: No such information known to the best of the knowledge of Authorized officer. The bidders are requested to do their own due diligence
4. EMD Remittance Deposit Through Vistaar Financial Services Pvt Ltd  to the credit of Account No 915030002126946, Axis Bank Ltd , IFSC Code UTIB0001541
5. For further details and queries, inspection of property, please contact Concerned official of  Vistaar Financial Services Private Limited, Mr Chetan N. Agrawal  (Mobile No 8975441419 ) 
This notice should also be considered as 30 days’ notice to Borrower / Co-Borrower/ Mortgagor (s)/Guarantor(s) under Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule-2002. 

Date: 15-02-2024
Place: Nagpur

Authorized Officer
Vistaar Financial Services Private Limited

Descriptions of the Property/Properties

1 Name of 
   Borrower,    
   Co- Borrower, 
   Mortgagor
2 Account No.

Reserve Price
Rs. 7,70,000/-

Earnest Money    
Deposit (EMD):
Rs. 77,000/- 

Bid Incremental 
Amount:-5000/-

1. Reserve Price, 
2. Earnest Money 
    Deposit (EMD), 
3. Bid Incremental 
    Amount 

A) Demand Notice Date-
B) Possession date
C) Outstanding Balance 
     as per Demand 
     Notice

1. Date and Time of 
E-Auction 2. Last Date of  
Submission EMD, 
3. Date and time 
of property Inspection 

E-AUCTION – STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE
Sale by E-Auction under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to public in general and in particular to borrower and guarantor that below mentioned property will be sold on “As is where is” , “As is what is” and “Whatever there is” for
the recovery of amount as mentioned in appended table till the recovery of loan dues. The said property is mortgaged to Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing
Finance Limited) for the loan availed by Borrower(s), Co borrower(s) and Guarantor(s). The secured creditor is having physical possession of the below mentioned Secured Asset.

Nido Home FiNaNce Limited
(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) Regd Office: 5th Floor, Tower 3, Wing B, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kirol Road, Kurla (W),
Mumbai-400070. Branch Office Address: - Plot No 5, Glass Box Building 5th Floor, WHC Road Dharampeth, Nagpur, Maharashtra 440010

Name of Borrower(s)/Co
Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s)

Amount of Recovery Reserve Price and EMD
Date & Time
of the Auction

H O M E F I N A N C E

Date & Time of
the Inspection

Sl.
No.

Possession
Date

BHUPESH SARODE
(Borrower), MAND-
ABAI DIWAKARRAO

SARODE (Co-Borrower)

Rs.26,33,640/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lakhs
Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundred Forty
Only) as on 12.02.2024 + Further Interest
thereon+ Legal Expenses for Lan no.
LNAGSTH0000086488

Rs.27,58,860/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Fifty
Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Only).

Earnest Money Deposit:- Rs.2,75,886/- (Rupees
Two Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Eight Hundred

Eighty Six Only)

05-03-2024 Between
11.am to 12 Noon
(With 5 Minutes
Unlimited Auto
Extensions)

19-02-2024
between

11.00 am to
3.00 pm

1. 16-10-2023

Description of the secured Asset: All The Part And Parcel Flat Bearing No. 302, Situated On The Third Floor In The Building Known And Styled As “Shakuntala Apartment” Standing On The
Plot Bearing No. 443, Havingbuilt Up Area Of 48.679 Sq.Mtr And Super Built-Up Area Of 69.499 Sq.Mtr Togetherwith Variable 15.002% Undivided Share And Interest In The Total Area Of The
Plot Admeasuring About 223.338 Sq.Mtrs.

DEEPAK AHUJA
(Borrower) &

KANCHAN DEEPAK
AHUJA (Co-Borrower)

Rs.65,64,649/- (Rupees Sixty Five Lakhs Sixty
Four Thousand Six Hundred Forty Nine Only)
as on 12.02.2024 + Further Interest thereon+
Legal Expenses for Lan no. -
LNAGLAP0000047681

Rs.33,63,355/- (Rupees Thirty Three Lakhs Sixty
Three Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Five Only)
Earnest Money Deposit:- Rs.3,36,335/- (Rupees
Three Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand Three Hundred

Thirty Five Only)

05-03-2024
Between 11.am to
12 Noon (With 5
Minutes Unlimited
Auto Extensions)

19-02-2024
between

11.00 am to
3.00 pm

2. 20-04-2023

Description of the secured Asset: All That Peice And Parcel Of The Property Bearing Gala/Shop No D-59, In Wing D Admeasuring Area 892. 54 Sq. Ft (82.95 Sq. Mtrs) Plot No 798 Sector -2,
Total Land Admeasuring 60,694.47 Sq. Mtrs, Sheet No. 461/2, In The Building Known And Styled As “City Land Complex”, Standing On Survey N0 458/1, 458/2, 459, 460/1, 460/1-C, 460/2,
460/3, 461/2, 463/1-A/1, 463/1-A/2, 463/1-A/3, 463/1-C, 464/1, 464/2, 464/3 Mouza Nandgaon Peth Tehsil Amravati District, Amravati Bounded As:- East: Road West: Shop No D-60 North:
Shop No D-57 South: Shop No D-61.

Note:- 1) The auction sale will be conducted online through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net and Only those bidders holding valid Email, ID PROOF & PHOTO PROOF, PAN CARD

and have duly remitted payment of EMD through DEMAND DRAFT/ NEFT/RTGS shall be eligible to participate in this “online e-Auction”.

2) The intending bidders have to submit their EMD by way of remittance by DEMAND DRAFT / RTGS/NEFT to: Beneficiary Name: NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED, Bank: STATE BANK OF INDIA,

Account No.65226845199, SARFAESI- Auction, NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED (Previously known as EDELWEISS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED), IFSC code: SBIN0001593.

3) Last date for submission of online application BID form along with EMD is 04-03-2024.

4) For detailed terms and condition of the sale, please visit the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net or Please contact Mr. Maulik Shrimali Ph. +91- 6351896643/9173528727, Help Line e-

mail ID: Support@auctiontiger.net.

Mobile No. 8097555076/9764338822 Sd/- Authorized Officer
Date: 15.02.2024 Nido Home Finance Limited,

(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)

Date: 12/02/2024
Place:  Hinganghat

AUTHORIZED OFFICER &  CHIEF MANAGER 
Bank of Maharashtra Hinganghat Branch

1) Registered Mortgage of all that piece and parcel of land situated being and lying at 
Ubda in the registration District Wardha, Sub- Dist. Samudrapur, bearing  Plot 
No.281/1, Mouza-Ubda, Mouza Hinganghat admeasuring 66.89 Sqm Bounded as 
under: East side:- By Foot Lane, North side:- House of Dofe, West side:- House of 
Urkude, South side:- Road, 

Together with all the building structure and construction annexed thereon and all the 
furniture and fixtures annexed thereon.
Name of the Owners: Mrs. Sharda Narayan Getame
2) Registered Mortgage of all that piece and parcel of land situated being and lying at 

Ubda in the registration District Wardha, Sub- Dist. Samudrapur, bearing  Plot No.281, 
Mouza-Ubda, Mouza Hinganghat admeasuring 83.61 Sqm Bounded as under: East 
side:- By Foot Lane, North side:- House of Dofe, West side:- House of Urkude, South 
side:- Road, 

Together with all the building structure and construction annexed thereon and all the 
furniture and fixtures annexed thereon.
Name of the Owners: Mr. Prakash Sambhaji Kambale & Mrs. Sarika Prakash Kambale

*धान काया+लय :  ‘लोकमंगल’ 1501, )शवाजीनगर, पुणे - 411005.
H.O. : ‘Lokmangal’, 1501, Shivajinagar, Pune - 411005.

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE
(Rule - 8(1) For Immovable Property)

WHEREAS, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Bank Of Maharashtra 
under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of 
Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Sub-
Section (12) of Section 13 read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) 
Rule, 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 11/12/2023 calling upon the borrower 1. 
Mr. Prakash Sambhaji Kambale, At. Ward No.2, Ubda, Tal. Samudrapur Dist. Wardha. 
Guarantor/s: -1. Mrs. Sarika Sambhaji Kambale At. Ward No.2, Ubda, al. Samudrapur 
Dist. Wardha, 2. Mrs. Sharda Narayan Getame, At. Ubda Tal. Samudrapur, Dist. 
Wardha.  to repay of Rs. 29,24,333.00 ( Rs. Twenty Nine Lakh Twenty Four Thousand 
Three Hundred Thirty Three Only) + Unapplied Interest@ applicable rate & penal 
charges @ 2% + Other charges w.e.f. 12.12.2023, within 60 days from the date of 
receipt of the said Notice. The notice was sent by Regd. post AD/ Speed Post/ Hand 
Delivery.   
The borrower/guarantors having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to 
the borrower/guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken 
possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred 
on him under section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on this 
12/02/2024.
The borrower/guarantors in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned 
not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to 
the charge of Bank of Maharashtra for an amount here in above mentioned.
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the 
Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.
The details of the properties mortgaged to the Bank Hinganghat Branch and taken 
possession by the Bank are as follows:

THE DETAILS OF THE PROPERTIES MORTGAGED

शाखा/Branch :- Hinganghat (0059)
Zonal office: Opp. Atul Mangal Karyalaya, 
Lahanuji Nagar, Amravati – 444606 
ई-मेल/e-mail: legal_ama@mahabank.co.in
फोन न.ं/ Phone No. : ०७२1- २671452, 2678206

1)%!1 -!,*+2'! 4!+1 /*-*%02

 9A=4;5SMN J=P9 NM5S;9 8MK J=P9 M8 SOOM3=<P9 =JJ95J 4N:9K 569 J9;4KS5SJ=5SMN =N: 
K9;MNJ5K4;5SMN M8 8SN=N;S=P =JJ95J =N: 9N8MK;9O9N5 M8 J9;4KS50 SN59K9J5 =;5B (++( 4N:9K 
K4P9 UE"D K9=: 2S56 LKM3SJM 5M K4P9 U EYD M8 569 J9;4KS50 SN59K9J5 E9N8MK;9O9N5D K4P9B (++(@
43GJ($ JH L$0$)C NJE$4 G3 GL$ 2F)6J( J4 N$4$0+6 +4& J4 2+0GJ(F6+0 G3 GL$ )3003D$0 %H# +4& 
NF+0+4G30 %H# GL+G GL$ )$63D &$H(0J)$& J553E+)6$ 2032$0GC 530GN+N$&I(L+0N$& G3 GL$ 
H$(F0$& (0$&JG30! GL$ 23HH$HHJ34 3" DLJ(L L+H )$$4 G+7$4 )C GL$ +FGL30JH$& 3""J($0 3" 
"F66$0G34 J4&J+ L35$ "J4+4($ (352+4C 6G&  %L$0$J4+"G$0 0$"$00$& G3 +H ,"JL"(6,# 34 
&+@)(@(+(& ! +4& 2F0HF+4G G3 GL$ +HHJN45$4G 3" &$)G J4 "+E3F0 3" 73G+7 5+LJ4&0+ )+47 
6J5JG$& )C , "JL"(6 ,! GL$ 2032$0GC DJ66 )$ H36& 34 /+H JH DL$0$ JH.! /+H JH DL+G JH.! +4& 
/DL+G$E$0 GL$0$ JH. )+HJH 34 ()@+&@(+($ <95299N )(>++ LO 5M +)>++ LO 2S56 4NPSOS59: 9159NJSMN 
M8 " OSN459JB "30 0$(3E$0C 3"  0HK>?!AA!=A8IM %0F2$$H GLJ0GC GD3 6+7L "3F0 LF4&0$& +4& 4J4$ 
346C# +H 3" A;KA?K?A?= +634N DJGL "FGF0$ J4G$0$HG +226J(+)6$ "035 A:KA?K?A?= F4GJ6 2+C5$4G J4 
"F66 2S56 ;MJ5 =N: ;6=K79J4N:9K 569 PM=N =;;M4N5 NM@Y+$W+W()+($&U+) F Y+$W+W")+($$Y&&B 
&F$ G3 QO<P! H$(F0$& (0$&JG30 8KMO OK@ 3SNM: Q 84P/9P9B OKJ@ 3=KJ6= 3SNM: 84P/9P9B FO-J 
L=N;6J699P L6M5M J54:SM!GL$ 0$H$0E$ 20J($ DJ66 )$ KJ@ @9!<A!AAAIM %0F2$$H $JNLG$$4 6+7L 

"J"GC GL3FH+4& 346C#+4& GL$ $+04$HG 534$C &$23HJG DJ66 )$ KJ@ @!9<!AAAIM %0F2$$H 34$ 6+7L 
$JNLGC "JE$ GL3FH+4& 346C# F6+HG &+G$ 3" HF)5JHHJ34 3" $5& DJGL 7C( JH ?AKA>K?A?=F2 G3 ;-AA 
2K5K %JHGK#LKML9K50 :9J;KSL5SMN A+66 GL+G 2J$($ +4& 2+0($6 3" 0K(K( HG0F(GF0$ (34HJHGJ4N 3" 
+ 0$HJ&$4GJ+6 F4JG L+EJ4N "6+GI+2+0G5$4G 43 "M@! HJGF+G$& 34 GL$ "J0HG "6330! L+EJ4N G3G+6 
HF2$0 )FJ6G F2 +0$+ 3" :=K99 H1K5G0H G3N$GL$0 DJGL F4&JEJ&$& 203230GJ34+G$ HL+0$ J4 6+4& 
?@K9@* J4 GL$ H+J& 263G 43K?>! J4 GL$ H(L$5$ 3" &$E$632$0 )C 4+5$ /63GFH.! +&5$+HF0J4N 
+)3FG ??9 H1K5G0HK HJGF+G$& J4 6+C3FG 3" 7L+H0+ 43K@=@! +&5$+HF0J4N +)3FG @K<9 LK0 %@<9AA 
H1K5G0H# 6+4& 0$E$4F$ ;K?<! 2KL 43 =8! HJGF+G$& +G 53FB+ LJ4N4+ G+LHJ6 LJ4N4+! &JHG0J(G 
4+N2F0! 5+L+0+HLG0+K<M4N:KS9J >A$+HG )C -M 263G 43K ?=! D$HG )C -M 263G 43K ??! 430GL )C -M 
KM=:B H3FGL )C -M 3GL$0 6+C3FG
GL$ )3003D$0'H +GG$4GJ34 JH J4EJG$& G3 GL$ 203EJHJ34H 3" HF) H$(GJ34 9 3" H$(GJ34 @>! 3" 
GL$ H+0"+$HJ +(G! J4 0$H2$(G 3" GL$ GJ5$ +E+J6+)6$! G3 0$&$$5 GL$ H$(F0$& +HH$GK
2F)6J( J4 N$4$0+6 +4& )3003D$0H J4 2+0GJ(F6+0 26$+H$ G+7$ 43GJ($ GL+G J" J4 (+H$ +F(GJ34 
H(L$&F6$& L$0$J4 "+J6H "30 +4C 0$+H34 DL+GH3$E$0 GL$4 H$(F0$& (0$&JG30 5+C 
$4"30($ H$(F0JGC J4G$0$HG )C D+C 3" H+6$ GL03FNL 2F)6J( $M+F(GJ34! +G GL$ &JH(0$GJ34 3" 
GL$ H$(F0$& (0$&JG30KJ4 (+H$ 3" +4C (6+0J"J(+GJ34I0$1FJ0$5$4G 0$N+0&J4N +HH$GH 
F4&$0 H+6$! )J&&$0 5+C (34G+(G5MOK@ NSP9J6 :9J=SEC?)?U(("+)Y(&D EC?)A?)"(()?W")DBOK@ 
K=3SN:9K 7M:=K= EC?) ??U&???+W$DFOK@ K=R9N:9K :=6S0= EC?) U$$U(Y$")"D@
"30 &$G+J6$& G$05H +4& (34&JGJ34H 3" GL$ H+6$! 26$+H$ 0$"$0 G3 GL$ 6J47 
655LJ>--222@QM5=Q@;MO-9N-<=NQA=4;5SMNJ@65OP203EJ&$& J4 73G+7 5+LJ4&0+ )+47 
D$)HJG$ JK$K DDDK73G+7K(35+4&I30 34 655LJ>--<=NQ=4;5SMNJ@SN-
!!!!!!!!

!!!!!!!!

&!/0 +)%*30 .)' &!/0 ). *--)#!4/0 (')(0'%*0&

                           K97SJ59K9: M88S;9> (W <Q;B ; (WB 7A<PM;QB <=N:K= Q4KP= ;MOLP91B <=N:K= E9D O4O<=SB O=6=K=J65K=B LSN ;M:9A$++ +")
                            <K=N;6 M88S;9>A L#XH NX@ UB ) IH 8#XXTB 2@6@; KX.,B J'.!%.T N.*.TB N.*VGTB O.'.T.I'HT. A $$++)+

)+/*+0 0"!$3%*)+ &!/0 ). !&&0%

LP=;9>N=7L4K
 :=59>)"@+(@($

=456MKS/9: M88S;9KB
QM5=Q O=6SN:K= <=NQ PSOS59:

1)%!1 -!,*+2'! 4!+1 /*-*%02

:B>4<5TNO 6>Q: ON5T<: 9NK 6>Q: N9 TPPN3>=Q: >66:56 4O;:K 57: 6:<4KT5T6>5TNO >O; 
K:<NO65K4<5TNO N9 9TO>O<T>Q >66:56 >O; :O9NK<:P:O5 N9 6:<4KT50 TO5:K:65 ><5C (++( 4O;:K 
K4Q: VF"E K:>; 2T57 MKN3T6N 5N K4Q: V FZE N9 57: 6:<4KT50 TO5:K:65 F:O9NK<:P:O5E K4Q:C (++(A

54HL)& L. N&1&+C "LF&5 H4 HN& 3G+7L) L5 "&5&1-7 -5( L5 3-1HL)G7-1 H4 HN& +4114E&1 '.% -5( 
"G-1-5H41 '.% HN-H HN& +&74E (&.)1L+&( L664F-+7& 3143&1HC 641H"-"&(K)N-1"&( H4 HN& 
.&)G1&( )1&(LH41# HN& 34..&..L45 4$ ENL)N N-. +&&5 H-J&5 +C HN& -GHN41L.&( 4$$L)&1 4$ RP=Q 
45 ?IMA@M@I@?# -5( 3G1.G-5H H4 HN& -..L"56&5H 4$ (&+H L5 $-F4G1 4$ J4H-J 6-NL5(1- +-5J 7L6LH&( 
+C , M79Q ,# HN& 3143&1HC EL77 +& .47( 45 0-. L. EN&1& L./# 0-. L. EN-H L./# -5( 0EN-H&F&1 HN&1& L./ 
+-.L. 45 ()A+&A(+($ =:52::O )(?++ MP 5N +)?++ MP 2T57 4OQTPT5:; :15:O6TNO N9 " PTO45:6C $41 
1&)4F&1C 4$  1.M1.M@>#;;#?A9K! '1G3&&. HE&5HC $4G1 7-JN. .&F&5HC .&F&5 HN4G.-5( HN1&& 
NG5(1&( 5L5&H&&5 1G3&&. 457C% -. 4$I<MI@M@I@>-745" ELHN $GHG1& L5H&1&.H -337L)-+7& $146 
I;MI@M@I@> G5HL7 3-C6&5H L5 $G77 2T57 <N65 >O; <7>K8:64O;:K 57: QN>O ><<N4O5 
ONA7P-+)+&-7-)Z-)++))ZC (G& H4 RP=Q# .&)G1&( )1&(LH41 9KNP PKA S>3:; K>9TL R7>OC PKA >=T; K>9TL 
67:TR7!

HN& 1&.&1F& 31L)& EL77 +& K6A AA#II#IIIK! '1G3&&. &7&F&5 7-JN 457C%-5( HN& &-15&.H 645&C 
(&34.LH EL77 +& K6A A#AI#IIIK! '1G3&&. 45& 7-JN H&5 HN4G.-5( 457C%G7-.H (-H& 4$ .G+6L..L45 4$ 
&6( ELHN JC) L. @IMI?M@I@> G3 H4 <8II 3M6M 'L.HM%M

MKNM:K50 ;:6<KTM5TNO  -77 HN-H 3-1)&7. 4$ 7-5( +&-1L5" 374H 54M9) -(6&-.G1L5" -+4GH =9M:= 
.2M6H1.M 43G5 - (G37&D N4G.& +&-1L5" 54M 9) )4F&1L5" +GL7( G3 -1&- =9M9> .2M 6H1.M +&-1L5" .G1F&C 
54M A>=K@ 4$ 64GB- +NL7"-45# 3N 54M A= "1-63-5)N-C-H +NL7"-45# H&.NL7 J-63H&&# (L.H1L)H# 5-"3G1M 
=N4O;KT:6 ?B541HN8 374H 54M I9 '-%# .4GHN8 374H 54M AI '-%# &-.H8 9 6H1. EL(& 14-(# E&.H8 374H 54MI9 '+%

HN& +4114E&1*. -HH&5HL45 L. L5FLH&( H4 HN& 314FL.L45. 4$ .G+ .&)HL45 : 4$ .&)HL45 A?# 4$ HN& 
.-1$-&.L -)H# L5 1&.3&)H 4$ HN& HL6& -F-L7-+7&# H4 1&(&&6 HN& .&)G1&( -..&HM

3G+7L) L5 "&5&1-7 -5( +4114E&1. L5 3-1HL)G7-1 37&-.& H-J& 54HL)& HN-H L$ L5 )-.& -G)HL45 
.)N&(G7&( N&1&L5 $-L7. $41 -5C 1&-.45 EN-H.4&F&1 HN&5 .&)G1&( )1&(LH41 6-C &5$41)& 
.&)G1LHC L5H&1&.H +C E-C 4$ .-7& HN14G"N 3G+7L) &!-G)HL45# -H HN& (L.)1&HL45 4$ HN& .&)G1&( 
)1&(LH41M

L5 )-.& 4$ -5C )7-1L$L)-HL45K1&2GL1&6&5H 1&"-1(L5" -..&H. G5(&1 .-7&# +L((&1 6-C 
)45H-)H5NPKA OTQ:67 ;:6>TFD@)@V(("+)Z(&E FD@)B@)"(()@X")ECPKA K>3TO;:K 8N;>K> FD@) @@V&@@@+X$E 
PKA K>S:O;:K ;>7T0> FD@) V$$V(Z$")"EA

$41 (&H-L7&( H&16. -5( )45(LHL45. 4$ HN& .-7&#  37&-.& 1&$&1 H4 HN& 7L5J 
755M6?--222ARN5>RA<NP-:O-=>ORB>4<5TNO6A75PQ314FL(&( L5 J4H-J 6-NL5(1- +-5J E&+.LH& LM&M 
EEEMJ4H-JM)46-5(K41 45 755M6?--=>OR>4<5TNO6ATO-
!!!!!!!!

!!!!!!!!

&!/0 +)%*30 .)' &!/0 ). *--)#!4/0 (')(0'%*0&

                           K:8T65:K:; N99T<:? (X =R<C < (XC 8B=QN<RC =>O;K> R4KQ> <NPMQ:1C =>O;K> F:E P4P=>TC P>7>K>675K>C MTO <N;:B$++ +")
                            =K>O<7 N99T<:?B M#YI OYA VC ) JI 9#YYUC 2A7A< KY.,C 6'.!%.U O.*.UC O.*WHUC P.'.U.J'IU. B $$++)+

)+/*+0 0"!$3%*)+ &!/0 ). !&&0%

MQ><:?O>8M4K
 ;>5:?)"A+(A($

>457NKT/:; N99T<:KC
RN5>R P>7TO;K> =>OR QTPT5:;


